TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM872279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/29/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Security Associates, Inc.		01/29/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Security Associates Holding Corp
Street Address:	1551 Tustin Avenue, Suite 650
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	NA/ I B#
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1070786	ADVANCE SECURITY
Registration Number:	1530244	ADVANCE SECURITY
Registration Number:	2083926	POST-POSITIVE
Registration Number:	2807698	AMERICA'S TEAM
Registration Number:	2790176	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	2793613	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES SECURITY
Registration Number:	3859642	AMERICA'S TEAM
Registration Number:	2849430	USA U. S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	3147589	TOUR-POSITIVE
Registration Number:	4549368	INTERNATIONAL SECURITY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	4466413	SCHEDULEMASTER
Registration Number:	5013256	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES AVIATION SERVIC
Registration Number:	5486805	INTELLIGENT OFFICER NETWORK
Registration Number:	5757872	PREPARE. PREDICT. PREVENT.
Registration Number:	5351050	DATA FORCE
Registration Number:	5355588	OFFICER FORCE
Registration Number:	5703710	TOTAL COST TO PROTECT
Registration Number:	5813913	P3 ROBOTICS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5835165	P3 REMOTE
Registration Number:	5835166	P3 PORTAL
Registration Number:	5465396	TOTAL VALUE TO PROTECT
Registration Number:	5361109	OFFICER FORCE X DATA FORCE = BETTER OUTC
Registration Number:	5465429	DATAFORCE
Registration Number:	5482861	OFFICERFORCE
Registration Number:	5782156	P3 TECHNOLOGY PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5782191	P3
Registration Number:	5840266	SOBT
Registration Number:	5681979	THE USA WAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157017273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156657273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street
Address Line 2: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Camille M. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment for U.S. Security Associates Inc. to U.S (Executed)#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment for U.S. Security Associates Inc. to U.S (Executed)#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment for U.S. Security Associates Inc. to U.S (Executed)#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Security Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 200 Mansell Court, Suite 500, Roswell, GA 30076 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks and corresponding registrations attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, U.S. Security Associates Holding Corp, a Delaware corporation, located at 1551 N. Tustin Ave, Suite 650, Santa Ana, CA 92705 ("Assignee"), did acquire as of October 29, 2021, all right title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, U.S. Security Associates, Inc. acknowledges that it did on October 29, 2021 sell, assign, transfer, and convey to U.S. Security Associates Holding Corp. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring on or before October 29, 2021, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is effective as of October 29, 2021, regardless of the date signed.

Assignor: U.S. Security Associates, Inc.

Date: January 29, 2024

Name: David Buckman

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

Assignee: U.S. Security Associates Holding Corp.

Date: January 29, 2024

Name: David Buckman

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark	
1070786	ADVANCE SECURITY &	
	Design	
1530244	ADVANCE SECURITY	
2083926	POST-POSITIVE	
2807698	AMERICA'S TEAM	
2790176	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	
2793613	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	
	SECURITY & Design	
3859642	AMERICA'S TEAM	
2849430	USA U. S. SECURITY	
	ASSOCIATES & Design	
3147589	TOUR-POSITIVE	
4549368	INTERNATIONAL SECURITY	
	ASSOCIATES	
4466413	SCHEDULEMASTER	
5013256	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES	
	AVIATION SERVICES, INC.	
5486805	INTELLIGENT OFFICER	
	NETWORK	
5757872	PREPARE. PREDICT.	
	PREVENT.	
5351050	DATA FORCE & Design	
5355588	OFFICER FORCE & Design	
5703710	TOTAL COST TO PROTECT	
5813913	P3 ROBOTICS	
5835165	P3 REMOTE	
5835166	P3 PORTAL	
5465396	TOTAL VALUE TO PROTECT	
5361109	OFFICER FORCE X DATA	
	FORCE = BETTER	
	OUTCOMES	
5465429	DATAFORCE	
5482861	OFFICERFORCE	
5782156	P3 TECHNOLOGY	
	PLATFORM	
5782191	P3	
5840266	SOBT	

5681979 THE USA WAY	5681979
-----------------------	---------

RECORDED: 01/30/2024